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Iowa Workforce Development Board 

Disability Access Committee  
Last Updated:  2/14/2024 

 
 

No. Name City Organization Email 
MEMBERS 

1.  James Williams   

(Chair) Des Moines  Iowa Vocational Rehabilitation 
Services james.williams@iwd.iowa.gov  

2.  Emily Wharton Des Moines Iowa Department for the Blind emily.wharton@blind.state.ia.us   
3.  Keri Osterhaus Des Moines Iowa Department for the Blind keri.osterhaus@blind.state.ia.us  
4.  Brian Dennis Des Moines Iowa Workforce Development brian.dennis@iwd.iowa.gov   
5.  Kyra Hawley Des Moines Iowa Department of Aging kyra.hawley2@iowa.gov   
6.  Josh Cobbs Sioux City  Employment Initiatives for 

Autism Speaks jcobbs@protonmail.com  

7.  Monica Brockway Iowa City Iowa Vocational Rehabilitation 
Services monica.brockway@iowa.gov  

8.  Elizabeth Rodriquez Davenport East Central Iowa Workforce 
Development Board elizabeth.rodriguez@eciwdb.org  

9.  Linda Rouse Ottumwa Iowa Workforce Development linda.rouse@iwd.iowa.gov   
10.  Arturo Sanchez Marshalltown Iowa Workforce Development arturo.sanchez@iwd.iowa.gov  
11.  Jeremy Ritchie Davenport  Iowa Workforce Development jeremy.ritchie@iwd.iowa.gov  
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